NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that a Special meeting of the Navarro County Commissioner's Court will be held on Friday, the 4th day of October 2024 at 10:00 A.M., in the Commissioners Courtroom of the Navarro County Courthouse 300 W. 3rd Avenue in Corsicana, Texas, at which time the following subjects will be discussed, to wit:

1. Convene

2. Opening Prayer

3. Pledge of Allegiance

4. Public Comments

FILED FOR RECORD

2024-120

SEP 3 0 2024

SHERRY DOWD, County Clerk

Consent Agenda

5. Approve to pay bills as submitted by the County Auditors, including Current bills, (paid 10/4/2024) and Utilities (paid 10/04/2024)

The Consent Agenda includes non-controversial and routine items that the Court may act on with one single vote. The Judge or a Commissioner may pull any Item from the consent agenda in order that the court discuss and act upon it Individually as part of the Regular Agenda

Items under the Consent Agenda are items 5

Regular Agenda

- 6. Consideration of approving a Joint Order of Navarro County Courts fee schedule for Interpreter
- 7. Consideration of approving a Resolution recognizing the 67th Annual Pelham Homecoming

Dated this the 30th, day of September, 2024 Commissioners Court of Navarro County, Texas

Eddie Perry, Commissioner, Pct. 2

-1-

NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS

I the undersigned County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the Navarro County Commissioner's Court, is a true and correct copy of said Notice, and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board at the door of the Navarro County Courthouse, on the day of day of 2024 and said Notice remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours immediately preceding the day of said Meeting.

Dated this the 30th day of September 2024

County Clerk, Navarro County, Texas

therey boul